规格承认书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户(Customer)：
品名(Product Name)： NTC 温度传感器规格书 NTC Temperature
Sensor Specification
维宏料号(Part Number)：WH0104F3950100-2
发布日期(Issue Date)：2025.4.6
发布版本(Rev. No.)：V1.0

Max 2.0 Max 4.5 100±3 2±0.5
 NTC 温度传感器规格书 NTC Temperature Sensor Specification 3/16
2. 产品型号说明 Product Identification(Part Number)：
WH0 F 3950
① ② ③ ④
2100
  ⑤ ⑥
104
①WH0：
维宏感应（山东）科技有限公司
－维宏公司:纯铜漆包线产品
 Weihong Company: Pure copper enameled wire products
②104：标准阻值  Standard resistance value
     －25℃的零功率电阻值100KΩ  Zero power resistance value of 100K Ω at 25 ℃
③F：阻值允许偏差代号
 Code for allowable deviation of resistance value
     －F：±1%， G：±2%， H：±3%， J：±5%， K：±10%
④3950：B值
     －B25/50℃ 值：3950F
⑤100：产品长度（mm） Product length (mm)
⑥2：尾部侵锡长度（mm）Tail tin penetration length (mm)
Weihong Induction (Shandong) Technology Co., Ltd
 NTC 温度传感器规格书 NTC Temperature Sensor Specification 4/16
维宏感应（山东）科技有限公司
Weihong Induction (Shandong) Technology Co., Ltd
3. 电气特性 Electrical Characteristics：
序号 项目 project
符号
symbol
测试条件 Test conditions
单位
unit
性能要求
Performance
Requirement
3.1
25℃的零功率电阻Zero
power resistance value
at 25 ℃
R25℃ Ta=25±0.05℃ 测试功率≤0.1mw KΩ 100KΩ±1%
3.2 B 值 B25/50
B=[(Ta×Tb)/(Tb-
Ta)]×ln(Ra/Rb)
 Tb=50℃±0.05℃
K 3950±1%
3.3
耗散系数
Dissipation coefficient
δ 静止空气中In still air mW/℃ ≥2
3.4
时间常数
time constant
τ 静止空气中In still air sec ≤7
3.5
耐压测试（水中）
 insulation resistance
/ 500V AC ≤0.2mA S ＞5S
3.6
工作温度范围
Operating temperature
range
/ / / -40℃ ～ 125℃
3.7
最大额定功率
Maximum rated power
Pmax / mW 10
3.8
阻温特性
Resistance temperature
characteristic
/ / / 见附表 1
 NTC 温度传感器规格书 NTC Temperature Sensor Specification 5/16
4. 信赖性试验 Reliability Test：